
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Please could you provide the following information relating to your organisation’s energy usage: 
 

1. Copies of electricity and gas bills (or a 
summary equivalent) for the most recent 12-
month period available. 

 
2. Total annual electricity consumption (kWh) 

for the same period. 
 
3. Total annual gas consumption (kWh) for the 

same period. 
 
4. Total annual cost (?) for electricity and gas, 

separately if available. 
 
5. The name of your current energy supplier(s). 
 
 
6. The contract end date(s) for electricity and 

gas supply. 
 
 

We are not in a position to send copy bills for our 
organisation’s energy usage.  Summaries are 
attached. 
 
Electricity consumption = 6030642kwh 
 
 
Gas consumption =  10172240 kwh 
 
 
Electricity cost = £1,837,076 
Gas cost =  £716,586 
 
Electricity = Npower 
Gas =  Corona 
 
Electricity -  31/3/2027 
Gas -   31/03/2029        
 

 



Site Name kWh Cost(£)

ALMOND BROOK HOUSE 15,984 4,477.53

ASHTON HEALTH CENTRE 98,947 32,670.17

ATHERTON TOWN HALL (DO) 37,022 14,361.60

BROADMEAD 40,135 13,086.54

BROOKFIELD HOSTEL 32,481 10,298.49

CENTRAL DAY CENTRE 21,282 7,551.71

CHURCH STREET  (now housing stock) 5,158 1,513.96

CIVIC CENTRE 182,950 71,403.30

ETHERSTONE DAY CENTRE 26,664 8,773.34

HAIGH HALL 4,930 1,373.40

HAIGH HALL 17,444 4,871.37

HAIGH HALL 0 201.08

HAIGH HALL - GOLF SHOP 76,982 23,584.40

HAIGH HALL - STABLES BLOCK 231,562 65,695.32

HEATHSIDE DAY CENTRE 109,508 30,097.17

HINDLEY RESPITE CENTRE 19,445 5,832.47

HINDLEY TOWN HALL 49,239 15,223.46

KENNEDY HOUSE 18,725 5,869.57

KILDARE STREET CONTACT CENTRE 20,701 6,470.26

LANDGATE HOUSE CHILDRENS HOME 21,972 6,764.27

LEIGH COURTHOUSE / HOMELESS HUB 67,446 21,022.20

LEIGH TOWN HALL 148,130 45,444.10

LEISURE CENTRE - HINDLEY POOL 244,872 68,357.24

LEISURE CENTRE - HOWE BRIDGE 528,353 163,305.53

LEISURE CENTRE - LEIGH 324,833 103,686.33

LEISURE CENTRE - ROBIN PARK SPORTS CENTRE 337,560 101,368.07

LEISURE CENTRE - STANDISH 67,781 29,853.75

LIBRARY - ASHTON 5,201 2,402.58

LIBRARY - ASHTON 0 257.24

LIBRARY - ASPULL 18,575 6,032.10

LIBRARY - ASPULL 4,879 1,774.14

LIBRARY - GOLBORNE 18,289 5,767.68

LIBRARY - HINDLEY 16,395 5,925.81

LIBRARY - INCE, SCHOOLS LIBRARY STORE(RESOURCE CENTRE) 347 339.42

LIBRARY - INCE, SCHOOLS LIBRARY STORE(RESOURCE CENTRE) 6,962 2,004.95

LIBRARY - LEIGH (TURNPIKE) 56,684 21,479.06

LIBRARY - MARSH GREEN 18,327 5,934.58

LIBRARY - SHEVINGTON 20,078 6,352.43

LIBRARY - STANDISH 14,204 4,750.93

LIBRARY - TYLDESLEY* 13,242 4,899.29

LIVERPOOL ROAD (old Platt Bridge Housing Office) 20,624 6,407.88

LSV - LEIGH HARRIERS ATHLETICS STADIUM 106,679 36,224.64

LSV - RUGBY CLUB 'PAVILION' 97,167 29,564.40

LSV - RUGBY CLUB 'PAVILION' 74,584 31,236.97

LSV - STADIUM 1,445,405 410,777.09

LSV – THE HUB 56,415 23,724.67

MAKERFIELD WAY OPERATIONAL DEPOT 599,450 160,100.19



MUSEUM OF WIGAN LIFE 40,436 12,658.56

PROGRESS HOUSE 68,177 21,164.47

SHARE CHILDRENS HOME 5,253 1,574.20

THE MEADOWS 22,507 6,898.41

THE VIEW CHILDRENS HOME 10,727 3,073.42

TRENCHERFIELD MILL 78,062 25,769.19

TYLDESLEY TOWN HALL* 15,642 5,147.81

WESTLEIGH LIFE PROJECT 5,446 1,621.95

WIGAN TOWN HALL 440,779 127,055.57

56 6,030,642 ########



Site Name kWh Cost(£)

ALMOND BROOK HOUSE 46,752 2,967.59

ASHTON HEALTH CENTRE 445,197 29,096.89

ATHERTON TOWN HALL (DO) 75,353 5,687.00

BROADMEAD 133,604 9,553.49

BROOKFIELD HOSTEL 195,217 14,192.20

CENTRAL DAY CENTRE 88,250 6,632.88

CHURCH STREET  (now housing stock) 9,519 956.60

CIVIC CENTRE 0 109.25

ETHERSTONE DAY CENTRE 65,782 5,179.85

HEATHSIDE DAY CENTRE 427,466 29,232.61

HINDLEY RESPITE CENTRE 68,469 5,109.51

HINDLEY TOWN HALL 113,370 8,444.76

KENNEDY HOUSE 67,932 5,272.71

KILDARE STREET CONTACT CENTRE 0 344.85

KILDARE STREET CONTACT CENTRE 110,694 8,027.61

LANDGATE HOUSE CHILDRENS HOME 96,130 6,856.44

LEIGH COURTHOUSE / HOMELESS HUB 161,694 10,716.24

LEIGH TOWN HALL 240,034 17,689.58

LEISURE CENTRE - HINDLEY POOL 1,070,701 72,954.30

LEISURE CENTRE - HOWE BRIDGE 1,467,309 97,451.97

LEISURE CENTRE - LEIGH 1,538,009 102,170.49

LEISURE CENTRE - ROBIN PARK SPORTS CENTRE 887,173 61,311.23

LEISURE CENTRE - STANDISH 128,419 9,886.79

LIBRARY - ASHTON 10,048 1,847.43

LIBRARY - ASPULL 22,430 1,996.29

LIBRARY - GOLBORNE 36,128 3,089.45

LIBRARY - HINDLEY 63,019 4,791.09

LIBRARY - INCE, SCHOOLS LIBRARY STORE(RESOURCE CENTRE) 31,837 2,414.66

LIBRARY - LEIGH (TURNPIKE) 220,340 16,161.09

LIBRARY - MARSH GREEN 35,000 2,981.97

LIBRARY - STANDISH 47,411 4,112.22

LIBRARY - TYLDESLEY* 67 262.88

LIVERPOOL ROAD (old Platt Bridge Housing Office) 25,986 2,256.80

LSV - STADIUM 895,562 65,351.19

MAKERFIELD WAY OPERATIONAL DEPOT 450,881 35,329.43

MUSEUM OF WIGAN LIFE 179,171 12,841.98

PROGRESS HOUSE 83,829 6,112.47

SHARE CHILDRENS HOME 18,094 1,222.56

THE MEADOWS 54,809 4,473.75

THE VIEW CHILDRENS HOME 60,229 3,971.17

TYLDESLEY TOWN HALL* 73,998 4,835.64

WESTLEIGH LIFE PROJECT 38,183 2,953.42

WIGAN TOWN HALL 388,144 29,735.83

43 10,172,240 716,586.16
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